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CQZ | Qi2 Magnetic Charging Car Mount

Al User Manual

Specification

+Qi2 Magnetic Charging Car Mount Model Name: CQ2
Input Power(USB-C Female): 5V=2A / 9V=2.5A
Output Power(Qi2 Magnetic Wireless Charger): 5V/5W, 12V/15W

while using the metal ring adapter.
Operating Temperture: 0°C - 40°C

Size: 64 x 64 x 38 mm Weight: 100 g Made in China

*Magnetic wireless charging for Qi2 compatible devices & other phones

3-Year Limited Warranty

Product Introduction

Magnetic wireless charger

Soft Anti-Slip
Silicone Pad

Ring Light
*Blue light turns on
when connected.

USB-C Port
*Minimum power input
required for Fast Charging is 18W.

360° Rotatable &
Adjustable Hook|

Universal Air Vent Clip
Adjustable Knob

Multi-Angle
Adjustable

Unit: mm
Scale 1:1
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- Use horizontally

Use vertically

Compatible with various air vents:
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@17mm Installation

Loosen the cap.

Insert ball #\ead into socket.

Tighten the cap.

/N Please remove all metal objects froi

m the back of your phone prior to charging.

Insert into air vent, and adjust
the knob fto tighten it up.

SNAP your phone and enjoy your trip!

Protective Function
&) Multiple Circuit Protection
) Over-Heat Protection

$) short-Circuit Protection
) over-voltage Protection
) over-current Protection

) Flame Retardant Protection

Attention |
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Do not disassemble, puncture, drop, bend or mddify
Do not shake while charging |
Unplug the device when fully charged I
Do not expose to liquids ‘
Keep away from children |

Avoid extreme temperatures ‘

3-Year Limited Warranty |

For the fastest and safest charge, use an ADAM jah\e, your
device’s original cable or a certified cable (such ds MFi)

Please scan the OR code on the packaging for the uber manual

FCC Statement:

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the followirg two conditions: (1) This device may not
cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause

undesired operation

Warning: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible fo[ compliance could void the user's

authority to operate the equipment.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class § digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the
FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation

This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not indalled and used in accordance with the

instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications.

not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interferenc

However, therz is no guarantee that interference will
to radio or television reception, which

can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or

more of the following measures

(1) Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna
(2) Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

(3) Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the feceiver is connected.

(4) Consult the dealer or an experienced radio / TV technician for help.

FCC Radiation Exposure Statement:

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure
limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This
equipment should be installed and operated with
minimum distance of 20 cm between the radiator and
your body. This transmitter must not be co-located or
operating in conjunction with any other antenna or
transmitter.

C\ADAM

ADAM elements International Co,, Ltd.
wwadamelements.com
support@adamelements.com
+886-2-2738-9900

STl Manual del usuario

CQZ | Montaje para carro de carga magnética (‘ﬁiZ

Especificacion

Potencia de entrada(USB-C Hembra): 5V=2A / 9V=2.5A

y otros teléfonos mientras se utilice el anillo adaptador de metal.

Temperatura de funcionamiento: 0°C - 40°C

-Montaje para carro de carga magnética Qi2 Nombre del modelo: CQ2

Potencia de salida(Cargador inaldmbrico magnético): 5V/5W, 12v/1pvv
*Carga inalambrica magnética para dispositivos compatibles con MagSafe

Garantfalimitada de un 3 dfios

Introduccién del producto

Cargador inalambrico magnético

Anillo de luz
*La luz azul se
enciende cuando
esta conectado

Almohadilla de
silicona suave y
antideslizante

N
Puerto USB-C
*La entrada de energia

Soporte
del cable

Clid de ventilacion universal

Perilla ajustable
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- Use horizontalmente

Use verticalmente

__ minima requerida para la Gancho ajustable Multidangulo
— |7 T Tamano: 64 x84 x38mm ~ P&so: TO0g  — HechoenThina = - - = “carga rapida es de TBW. — giratorio de 360°l — — ajustable — — |
| |
B17mm 38mm Instalacion ! ‘

Afloje la tuerca.

Inserte la cabeza esférica en el zécalo.

Apriete la tuerca en el sentido
de las agujas del reloj.

Inserte en la salida de aire y ajuste el perilla
ajustable péra mantenerlo apretado.

& Para evitar cualquier dafio al cargador ma\a’r’wbr\co, verifique que el voltaje de salida de la fuente de alimentacion sea adecuado parf el cargador.

]

iColoca el teléfono en CQ2 y disfrute de su viaje!

Funcién de proteccion

B Proteccién de multiples circuitos

}) Proteccién contra sobrecalentamiento
&) Proteccion contra cortocircitos

4 Proteccién contra sobretension

) Proteccion contra sobrecorriente

Q) Proteccion retardante de llama

Atencion

() No desmonte, perfore, deje caer, doble ni mddifique

(@ Noagite mientras se carga

No exponer a liquidos
Aléjate de los nifios
Evite las temperaturas extremas

Garantia limitada de un 3 afios

®» O0®®

el cable original de su dispositivo o un cable
(como MFi)

del usuario

Desenchufe el dispostivo cuando esté complptamente cargado

Para una carga més rapida y segura, use un dable ADAM,

iemﬂcado

Escanee el codigo QR en el paquete para obfener el manual

t

Declaracion de la FCC: |

Este dispositivo cumple con la Parte 15 de las Reglas e la FCC.  funcionariento efté sujeto a s dos condlciones siguentes
() Este dispositivo no puede causar interferencia dafiina, y (2) este dispositivo debelaceptar cualquier interferencia recibida,
incluida la interferencia que pueda causar un funcionamiento no deseado |

Advertencia: Los cambios o modificaciones no aprobados expresamente por la parte responsable del cumplimiento podfan
anularla autoridad del usuario para operar el equipo. |

Nota: Este equipo ha sido probado y cumple con los limites para un dispositivo digifal de Clase B, de acuerdo con la Parte 15
de las Reglas de la FCC Estos limites estén disefiados para proporcionar una protecdion razonable contra interferencias
perjudiciales en una instalacion residencial, |

Este equipo genera, usa y puede irradiar energia de radioffecuencia y, si no se instala y usa de acuerdo con las instrucciones,
puede causar interferencias perjudiciales en las comunicaciones por radio. Sin embdrgo, no hay garantia de que no se
produzcan interferencias en un determinado instalacion. Si este equipo causa interferencias perjudiciales en la recepcion de
radio o elevison, 1o cual se puede determinar girando el apagacio y encendicio delequipo, se recomienda al usuario que
intente corregr Ia interferencia mediante una o mas de las siguientes medidas

(1) Reoriente o reubique la antena receptora |

(2) Aumente la separacion entre el equipo y el receptor,

(3) Conecte el equipo a una toma de corriente en un circuito diferente al que esté chnectado el receptor.
(4) Consulte con el distribuidor o con un técnico de radio ¢ TV experimentado para obtener ayuda

Declaracién de exposicion a la radiacion de la FCC:
Este equipo cumple con los limites de exposicion a

la radiacion de la FCC. establecido para un entorno
incontrolado. Este equipo debe instalarse y

operarse con una distancia minima 20cm entre el
radiador y tu cuerpo.
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